


Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 218382-021624

Description: Remove HMA, rubblize concrete, aggregate base, HMA, shoulders, driveway replacement, slope restoration and pavement markings.

Location:
Gratiot Road County Line Road to Division Line

Projects(s):
218382-021624

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $908,061.95 6.00% 0.00%

1 (_04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc $856,599.26 0.00% -5.66%

2 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $878,874.94 2.60% -3.21%

3 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $1,112,078.20 29.82% 22.46%

(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0001 1100001 1 LSUM $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00

Mobilization, Max $77,000

0002 2090001 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $600.00

Project Cleanup

0003 3027031 1,936 Ton $35.00 $67,760.00 $32.00 $61,952.00 $45.00 $87,120.00

_ Aggregate Base, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0004 3040001 14,224 Syd $3.50 $49,784.00 $2.75 $39,116.00 $3.00 $42,672.00

Pavt, Rubblize

0005 3060020 200 Ton $40.00 $8,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $60.00 $12,000.00

Maintenance Gravel

0006 3077031 900 Ton $35.00 $31,500.00 $34.00 $30,600.00 $61.55 $55,395.00

_ Shld, Cl II, Modified

0007 5010002 4,457 Syd $5.00 $22,285.00 $3.00 $13,371.00 $3.52 $15,688.64

Cold Milling HMA Surface

0008 5010005 15,498 Syd $3.50 $54,243.00 $4.00 $61,992.00 $2.55 $39,519.90

HMA Surface, Rem

0009 5010061 94 Ton $140.00 $13,160.00 $221.00 $20,774.00 $220.00 $20,680.00

HMA Approach

0010 5012014 2,859 Ton $90.00 $257,310.00 $89.00 $254,451.00 $88.10 $251,877.90

HMA, 3EMH

0011 5012026 2,316 Ton $93.00 $215,388.00 $103.00 $238,548.00 $102.00 $236,232.00

HMA, 4EMH

0012 6030014 368 Syd $5.00 $1,840.00 $6.00 $2,208.00 $10.00 $3,680.00

Cold Milling Conc Pavt

0013 8110114 36 Ft $13.00 $468.00 $21.00 $756.00 $20.00 $720.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0014 8110405 3 Ea $200.00 $600.00 $255.00 $765.00 $235.00 $705.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0015 8110410 5 Ea $250.00 $1,250.00 $255.00 $1,275.00 $235.00 $1,175.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only

0016 8110412 2 Ea $200.00 $400.00 $255.00 $510.00 $235.00 $470.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0017 8112144 411 Ft $1.10 $452.10 $0.36 $147.96 $0.35 $143.85

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0018 8112145 9,327 Ft $1.15 $10,726.05 $0.46 $4,290.42 $0.45 $4,197.15

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0019 8112147 3,908 Ft $1.10 $4,298.80 $0.36 $1,406.88 $0.35 $1,367.80

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0020 8120012 14 Ea $100.00 $1,400.00 $46.00 $644.00 $45.00 $630.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0021 8120013 14 Ea $1.00 $14.00 $1.00 $14.00 $0.01 $0.14

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0022 8120170 1 LSUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $21,400.00 $21,400.00

Minor Traf Devices

0023 8120245 68 Ft $2.50 $170.00 $3.50 $238.00 $3.00 $204.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0024 8120246 1,456 Ft $2.00 $2,912.00 $3.50 $5,096.00 $2.50 $3,640.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0025 8120252 220 Ea $25.00 $5,500.00 $20.00 $4,400.00 $15.00 $3,300.00

Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0026 8120253 220 Ea $1.00 $220.00 $1.00 $220.00 $0.01 $2.20

Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0027 8120310 1 Ea $25.00 $25.00 $10.00 $10.00 $5.00 $5.00

Sign Cover

0028 8120350 388 Sft $5.00 $1,940.00 $4.25 $1,649.00 $4.00 $1,552.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0029 8120351 388 Sft $1.00 $388.00 $1.00 $388.00 $0.01 $3.88

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0030 8120352 148 Sft $10.00 $1,480.00 $4.25 $629.00 $4.00 $592.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0031 8120353 148 Sft $1.00 $148.00 $1.00 $148.00 $0.01 $1.48

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0032 8120370 1 LSUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

Traf Regulator Control

0033 8217050 3 Ea $800.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00

_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $908,061.95 $856,599.26 $878,874.94
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0001 1100001 1 LSUM $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mobilization, Max $77,000

0002 2090001 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Project Cleanup

0003 3027031 1,936 Ton $42.00 $81,312.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0004 3040001 14,224 Syd $5.00 $71,120.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt, Rubblize

0005 3060020 200 Ton $80.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Maintenance Gravel

0006 3077031 900 Ton $50.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Shld, Cl II, Modified

0007 5010002 4,457 Syd $3.90 $17,382.30 $0.00 $0.00

Cold Milling HMA Surface

0008 5010005 15,498 Syd $4.80 $74,390.40 $0.00 $0.00

HMA Surface, Rem

0009 5010061 94 Ton $220.00 $20,680.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA Approach

0010 5012014 2,859 Ton $109.00 $311,631.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA, 3EMH

0011 5012026 2,316 Ton $124.00 $287,184.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA, 4EMH

0012 6030014 368 Syd $9.00 $3,312.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cold Milling Conc Pavt

0013 8110114 36 Ft $20.00 $720.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0014 8110405 3 Ea $235.00 $705.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0015 8110410 5 Ea $235.00 $1,175.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only

0016 8110412 2 Ea $235.00 $470.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0017 8112144 411 Ft $0.35 $143.85 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0018 8112145 9,327 Ft $0.45 $4,197.15 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0019 8112147 3,908 Ft $0.35 $1,367.80 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0020 8120012 14 Ea $45.00 $630.00 $0.00 $0.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0021 8120013 14 Ea $0.01 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0022 8120170 1 LSUM $70,003.00 $70,003.00 $0.00 $0.00

Minor Traf Devices

0023 8120245 68 Ft $2.00 $136.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0024 8120246 1,456 Ft $2.00 $2,912.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0025 8120252 220 Ea $15.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0026 8120253 220 Ea $0.01 $2.20 $0.00 $0.00

Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0027 8120310 1 Ea $5.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign Cover

0028 8120350 388 Sft $4.00 $1,552.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0029 8120351 388 Sft $0.01 $3.88 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0030 8120352 148 Sft $4.00 $592.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0031 8120353 148 Sft $0.01 $1.48 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0032 8120370 1 LSUM $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Traf Regulator Control

0033 8217050 3 Ea $850.00 $2,550.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $1,112,078.20
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Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 010924-001

Description: Remove HMA, rubblize concrete, aggregate base, HMA, shoulders, driveway replacement, slope restoration and pavement markings.

Location:
Gratiot Road Phase B From Wadhams Road to 1 Mile Westerly

Projects(s):
010924-001

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $904,620.60 4.64% 0.00%

1 (_04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc $864,452.18 0.00% -4.44%

2 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $892,306.97 3.22% -1.36%

3 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $1,174,885.92 35.91% 29.87%

(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0001 1100001 1 LSUM $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Mobilization, Max $50,000

0002 2090001 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $600.00

Project Cleanup

0003 3027031 1,321 Ton $35.00 $46,235.00 $32.00 $42,272.00 $43.00 $56,803.00

_ Aggregate Base, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0004 3040001 18,433 Syd $3.50 $64,515.50 $2.55 $47,004.15 $3.00 $55,299.00

Pavt, Rubblize

0005 3060020 100 Ton $40.00 $4,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00

Maintenance Gravel

0006 3077031 34 Ton $50.00 $1,700.00 $40.00 $1,360.00 $38.00 $1,292.00

_ Approach, Cl II, Modified

0007 3077031 989 Ton $38.00 $37,582.00 $34.00 $33,626.00 $40.05 $39,609.45

_ Shld, Cl II, Modified

0008 5010002 2,670 Syd $5.00 $13,350.00 $3.25 $8,677.50 $3.51 $9,371.70

Cold Milling HMA Surface

0009 5010005 18,433 Syd $4.00 $73,732.00 $4.00 $73,732.00 $2.30 $42,395.90

HMA Surface, Rem

0010 5010061 30 Ton $125.00 $3,750.00 $221.00 $6,630.00 $220.00 $6,600.00

HMA Approach

0011 5012014 3,346 Ton $85.00 $284,410.00 $89.00 $297,794.00 $88.10 $294,782.60

HMA, 3EMH

0012 5012026 2,554 Ton $95.00 $242,630.00 $104.00 $265,616.00 $103.35 $263,955.90

HMA, 4EMH

0013 8110114 40 Ft $20.00 $800.00 $21.00 $840.00 $20.00 $800.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0014 8110405 1 Ea $225.00 $225.00 $255.00 $255.00 $250.00 $250.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0015 8110410 2 Ea $225.00 $450.00 $255.00 $510.00 $250.00 $500.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only

0016 8110412 1 Ea $225.00 $225.00 $255.00 $255.00 $250.00 $250.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0017 8110418 1 Ea $225.00 $225.00 $240.00 $240.00 $235.00 $235.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym

0018 8112144 175 Ft $1.10 $192.50 $0.36 $63.00 $0.35 $61.25

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0019 8112145 12,056 Ft $1.15 $13,864.40 $0.46 $5,545.76 $0.45 $5,425.20

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Teltow Contracting, Inc
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0020 8112147 4,932 Ft $1.10 $5,425.20 $0.36 $1,775.52 $0.35 $1,726.20

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0021 8120012 14 Ea $60.00 $840.00 $46.00 $644.00 $45.00 $630.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0022 8120013 14 Ea $0.50 $7.00 $1.00 $14.00 $0.01 $0.14

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0023 8120170 1 LSUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $41,250.00 $41,250.00

Minor Traf Devices

0024 8120245 14 Ft $4.00 $56.00 $3.50 $49.00 $3.00 $42.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0025 8120246 472 Ft $5.00 $2,360.00 $3.50 $1,652.00 $2.50 $1,180.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0026 8120330 2 Ea $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0027 8120331 2 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2.00 $0.01 $0.02

Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0028 8120350 185 Sft $5.00 $925.00 $4.25 $786.25 $4.00 $740.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0029 8120351 185 Sft $1.00 $185.00 $1.00 $185.00 $0.01 $1.85

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0030 8120352 176 Sft $10.00 $1,760.00 $4.25 $748.00 $4.00 $704.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0031 8120353 176 Sft $1.00 $176.00 $1.00 $176.00 $0.01 $1.76

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0032 8217050 8 Ea $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00

_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $904,620.60 $864,452.18 $892,306.97
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0001 1100001 1 LSUM $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mobilization, Max $50,000

0002 2090001 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Project Cleanup

0003 3027031 1,321 Ton $50.00 $66,050.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0004 3040001 18,433 Syd $5.00 $92,165.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt, Rubblize

0005 3060020 100 Ton $80.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Maintenance Gravel

0006 3077031 34 Ton $80.00 $2,720.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Approach, Cl II, Modified

0007 3077031 989 Ton $50.00 $49,450.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Shld, Cl II, Modified

0008 5010002 2,670 Syd $3.60 $9,612.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cold Milling HMA Surface

0009 5010005 18,433 Syd $5.50 $101,381.50 $0.00 $0.00

HMA Surface, Rem

0010 5010061 30 Ton $300.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA Approach

0011 5012014 3,346 Ton $109.00 $364,714.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA, 3EMH

0012 5012026 2,554 Ton $124.00 $316,696.00 $0.00 $0.00

HMA, 4EMH

0013 8110114 40 Ft $20.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0014 8110405 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0015 8110410 2 Ea $250.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only

0016 8110412 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0017 8110418 1 Ea $235.00 $235.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym

0018 8112144 175 Ft $0.35 $61.25 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0019 8112145 12,056 Ft $0.45 $5,425.20 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0020 8112147 4,932 Ft $0.35 $1,726.20 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0021 8120012 14 Ea $45.00 $630.00 $0.00 $0.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0022 8120013 14 Ea $0.01 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0023 8120170 1 LSUM $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Minor Traf Devices

0024 8120245 14 Ft $2.00 $28.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0025 8120246 472 Ft $2.00 $944.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0026 8120330 2 Ea $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0027 8120331 2 Ea $0.01 $0.02 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0028 8120350 185 Sft $4.00 $740.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0029 8120351 185 Sft $0.01 $1.85 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0030 8120352 176 Sft $4.00 $704.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0031 8120353 176 Sft $0.01 $1.76 $0.00 $0.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

0032 8217050 8 Ea $850.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $1,174,885.92

Contract # 010924-001 (Gratiot Road Phase B From Wadhams Road to 1 Mile Westerly) Page 6 of 6
MERL: 2023.5.0

5/2/2024 11:07:04 AM


